RELATIONSHIP WITH OUR CONTROLLING SHAREHOLDERS

– 201 –

SUBSTANTIAL SHAREHOLDERS

So far as our Directors are aware, the following persons will, immediately following the
completion of the Capitalisation Issue and the Share Offer (without taking into account the
Over-allotment Option and any Shares which may be issued upon the exercise of any options
which may be granted under the Share Option Scheme), have an interest or short position in
Shares or underlying Shares which would fall to be disclosed to the Company and the Stock
Exchange under provisions of Divisions 2 and 3 of Part XV of the SFO, or who are, directly or
indirectly, interested in 10% or more of the nominal value of any class of share capital carrying
rights to vote in all circumstances at general meetings of any other member of our Group:

Name of Shareholder Nature of Interests

Shares held immediately prior to
completion of the Share Offer and
the Capitalisation Issue (Note 1)

Shares held immediately
following the Share Offer and the

Capitalisation Issue (Note 1)

Number of
Shares

Approximate
percentage of
shareholding

Number of
Shares

Approximate
percentage of
shareholding

Nobel Design (BVI)

(Note 2) ..... 

Beneficial interest

2,280(L) 60% 900,000,000(L) 45%
Mr. Goon (Note 2) . . . . Interest in a

controlled

corporation 2,280(L) 60% 900,000,000(L) 45%
Ms. Wee (Note 2) . . . . Interest in a

controlled

corporation 2,280(L) 60% 900,000,000(L) 45%
Mr. Kho (Notes 3 and

4) ..... 

Beneficial interest

and interest in a

controlled

corporation 1,520(L) 40% 600,000,000(L) 30%
Southern Cross

(Note 4) ..... 

Beneficial interest

760(L) 20% 300,000,000(L) 15%
Lian Huat Group Pte.

Ltd. (Note 4) ..... 

Interest in a

controlled

corporation 760(L) 20% 300,000,000(L) 15%
Lian Keng Enterprises

Pte. Ltd. (Note 4) . . .

Interest in a

controlled

corporation 760(L) 20% 300,000,000(L) 15%
Mr. Kho Choon Keng

(Note 4) ..... 

Interest in a

controlled

corporation 760(L) 20% 300,000,000(L) 15%

Notes:

1. The letter “L” denotes long position in the Shares.

2. Nobel Design (BVI) is an investment holding company incorporated in BVI and is held as to 67% by Mr.
Goon and 33% by Ms. Wee. By virtue of the SFO, both Mr. Goon and Ms. Wee are deemed to be
interested in the Shares held by Nobel Design (BVI).

3. Mr. Kho, our non-executive Director, directly holds 15% of our Company immediately following the
Share Offer and the Capitalisation Issue.

SUBSTANTIAL SHAREHOLDERS

– 202 –

4. Southern Cross is an investment holding company incorporated in Singapore and is held as to 100%

by Lian Huat Group Pte. Ltd., Lian Huat Group Pte. Ltd. is held as to 100% by Lian Keng Enterprises